

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 981 OF 2005

ARCHANA PATIAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL PATIAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte ad-interim stay)

Date: 06/10/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Sangra,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Pending further orders, further proceedings in M.C. No.861 of
2005, titled as Anil Patial vs. Archana Patial, pending in the court
of the First Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, sha
ll remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master