

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).981 OF 2005.

ARCHANA PATIAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL PATIAL

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
office report]

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the matter may be settled between the
husband and wife through

alternate dispute resolution of mediation. The parties are directed to appear before the
Mediation

Centre in Delhi High Court.

List the case after two months.

P. Tyagi)
nt Registrar

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(V.
Assista