

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 981 OF 2005

ARCHANA PATIAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL PATIAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the matter is still being examined by the mediation centre and is

fixed in December, 2006.

List this transfer petition thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master