

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 981 OF 2005

ARCHANA PATIAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL PATIAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

have now Counsel for both the sides submit that the parties compromised out of the Court and are staying together. In this view, the counsel prays for withdrawal of the petition. Allowed to withdraw . Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 981 OF 2005

SMT. ARCHANA PATIAL

PETITIONER

(S)

Versus

ANIL PATIAL

RESPONDENT

(S)

O R D E R

Counsel for both the sides submit that the parties have now compromised out of the Court and are staying together. In this view, the counsel prays for withdrawal of the petition. Allowed to withdraw. Transfer Petition is

dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

January 15, 2007.

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)